provides for paid administrative leave to eligible employees as set forth in the 
Appendix to this Manual. Administrative leave is not charged against other 
accrued leave balances.

6.5 Temporary Employees – Earned Leave
A temporary employee who works one thousand forty (1040) hours or more in a 
calendar year and is in active employment during December of such year, shall be 
credited with forty (40) hours of paid time off to be used by such employee in the 
subsequent calendar year for either paid vacation or paid sick leave.